his or her intent to terminate, or, in certain circumstances, advance notice to the Company detailing the �good reason� and giving the Company an
opportunity to cure prior to termination. As the term is used in the employment agreements of our Named Executive Officers, �good reason�
includes: a material reduction in base salary, bonus, authority, duties, or responsibilities of the executive or of the executive�s reporting structure;
a material failure by the Company to comply with provisions of the executive�s employment agreement including paying compensation when due
and the location of the executive�s primary workplace; if within six months following a change in control, the executive has not received an offer
of employment from the surviving company for their exact position; or any failure by a successor company to assume the executive�s
employment agreement following a change in control.

For a definition of �change in control�, see the section immediately following titled �Termination within 30 days before or 13 months after Change
in Control for without Cause or Good Reason.�

Severance
($)(1) Bonus ($)(2)

Stock Options
($)(3)

Restricted
Stock and
Restricted

Stock Units
($)(4) Total ($)

Thomas M. Rutledge 13,750,000 3,500,000 24,566,012 25,870,082 67,686,094
Christopher L. Winfrey 2,280,250 488,625 1,537,356 311,211 4,617,442
John Bickham 8,078,125 1,856,250 7,396,521 7,750,661 25,081,557
Donald F. Detampel, Jr. 2,292,780 491,310 1,537,356 311,211 4,632,657
Jonathan Hargis 1,977,500 423,750 2,273,652 978,397 5,653,299

(1) All Named Executive Officers are entitled to severance in accordance with the terms and conditions of each executive�s respective
employment agreement with the Company.

(2) All Named Executive Officers will be entitled to a pro-rata bonus previously earned for the performance period ending prior to the date of
termination. �Bonus� is the target bonus set forth and defined in each Named Executive Officer�s employment agreement payable in
accordance with the 2015 Executive Bonus Plan but assumed at 100% performance attainment for the purposes of these separation tables.

(3) All option award grants made to our Named Executive Officers are subject to pro-rata vesting of all unvested equity in the event of a